TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/24/22
SC7520-08UTG
 0.32pF 12kV Diode Array, Low Capacitance ESD Protection
The SC7520-08UTG includes eight channels ultra low capacitance
and high-level ESD protection diodes to protect high-speed data

Product Characteristics
Part Marking System
Part Numbering System
SC 7520 U TG
Series
Package
U=μDFN-9 (3.8x1.0mm)
TG= Tape & Reel
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA   Diodes)®
-08
Number of
Channels
x
Product Series Date Code
SC7520U
Assembly Code
Prel
im
ina
ry
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/24/22
SC7520-08UTG
 0.32pF 12kV Diode Array, Low Capacitance ESD Protection
Package Dimensions
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.35 +/-  0.10
B0 4.00 +/- 0.05
D Ø 1.50 + 0.1/ -0
D1 Ø 1.00 +/-0.05
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
F 5.50 +/- 0.05
K0 0.72 +/- 0.05
P 4.00 +/- 0.10
P0 4.00 +/- 0.10
P2 2.00 +/- 0.05
T 0.25 +/- 0.02
W 12.00 + 0.30 /- 0.10
0
.5
0
m
m
 x
9
0
.3
0
m
m
0.90mm 0.80mm 0.80mm 0.90mm
0.80mm 0.90mm0.90mm
0.25mm x9
1
.3
0
m
m
0.40mm 0.40mm
Recommended Soldering Pattern
1 2 3 4 5
6789
b e/2 e1